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The Second Division consisted of the regular members and in
addition Referee Richard R, Kesher when award was renderad.

( System rederation No. 4, Railway Fmployes'
( Department, A, F, of L. - c. 1. 0.
Parties to Disoute: (Carmen)
( Richmond, Fredericksburg & Potomac Railroad Company
Disputes Clain of Ermloyes:
1. That Carman, lell Bryant was discriminated against when
unjusily dismissed {rom service as result of investigation

held Avgust 2, 1977, in violation of rule 24 of the Shop
Crafts Agreenent.

with seniority rirhts unimpaired, compensated for 21l lost

wages and all benefits and Insurance accruing to all other
employes in service.

2. ACCO;"‘jin?l’ BI‘V'&.!’t iS entitled 'tO ba Le“\,umed 1o SG:I‘ViC‘«e
o > %4
8.4

Findircss
The Seccnd Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole record and
3 b
all the evidence, finds that:

The carrier or carriers and the employe or emmloyes involved in this
dispute are respectively carrier and ermioye within the mearing of the
Railway Labor Act as approved June 21, 1834,

This Division of the Adjustment Board has jurisdiction over the dispuie
involved h erein.

Parties to said dispute waived right of appearance at hearing thereon.

The elaimant was employed as a carman at the Carrier's Potcmac Yard
facility. On Maren 29, 1977 ihe Carrier's Police Dopartment was advised
by tha Arlington Covnty Police that a orand jury inditement had ceen
issued against the Claimani on the charge or "attempted murder of a

police officer,” The Carrier'q nolice thereupon arrssted the Claimant
and delivered him to tae publiec police aushorities,
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Subsequent to the events recited above, the Claimant was returned to
duty at Potomaec Yard. Betwcen the dates of April 4th and July 2, 1977 i}
Claimant was absent from duty, for various reasons, on 16 occasions. On
July 3, 1977 Clairmant marked off sick and remained in this status until
July 13, 1977. {n or about that date the Caorrier was advised by tne
Claimant's attorney that the Claimant had been sentenced to cne year in
jail as a result of criminal charges and that he was presently incarcerated,

On July 26, 1977 the Carrier charged the Clalmenl with failing to nro-
teet his zssignment at Potomac Yard and schoduled an investization on ithat
charge for August 2, 1977 advising the Claimant that his part zbsentee record
would also be reviewved.

and since the Claimont did not
*ﬂuiﬂ As o result of the
ainant's pasi absentze record
vgen. The chi was properly

The investicaticn was held as schmdu]e
appear the investligation was conductea in ab
investigaticn, the Carrier found that the C
justified termination and such action was %
appealed through all the steps of the grieva

t is the pesiticn of the Carrier that the Claiment was proparly
terminated in that ne failed to protect hiis assigouwent on all dates in
question., Further, the Carrier argues that the Claimant, imowing that
criminal charges had been placed agadl hin and also aware tkat he was to
be sentenced and ;L"arﬂe"ated advise 1he Carrier of those fautc
but rather marked olf sicx and protect hilz essignment wn and until
the investization wnLyh coneclud tnm,,nqtv on. It is the Carrier's
position that the Claimant's irz
mance of duty. Finally, it is tLe Cﬂrrlev'b DOSlt4OH *H»t vlt ouzn nis
absence from service due to his imprisorssent was unavoidable, the Claimant
placed himself in this positicn of being absent from service,

L

It is the pcsiticn of the Organization that the Claimant wae denied a
full and fair hearing and that Rule 34, Investigations, which provides that:

"No employee will be disciplined by susp

h (D

nsicn or dismissal
without a fair nearing by a designated Officer of thz Compa
Suspension in proper cases pending a nearing, wlich chall be
prompt, snall not be deemed a viclation of tacse T 1
reasonable time prlor ito the hearing, the exﬁvoyee .
apprised of the predice charge sgainst him. He shall have
reasonabla opportunity to secure the presence of Tmecessary
witnesses, without expanse to tie Company, and shall have

the rignt io be represented by a duly authorized Representative,
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Although argument has been raisad that the Claimant was not given
sufficisnt notice of the charges against him or prover cpporitunity to
attend the hsaring, these argurents {21l in the face of the record,

It is clear {rom rev1ev of the record, that the Carrier tosk all rncui ed
and necossary stevns to sdrise tha L731r¢qt of the charges against hi i

to provide Claimant with tne copovi: cioma defond himsel! tiJnSt e
charges. It cannot be alleged ihat ile ux*‘jc* non ony re:mon51b;14r for
the Claimant's failure to xnow o or to attend tre investigaticn, Th2
Claimant's inzbility to q* end the investigation wos dus to his owm actions
and the Carrizr was jusiified in drvosing cicciniinc., The vrior abhsentc

record of tne Claimant was
measure of disciviine
Clairant was itried on
assignment duringz the

ntroducod for oo

* x -
T0BLS of ] uot..f_ ig wae

ed, The rocord deas 10t 13310”?5 that the
narse put the charse of failing to protect his
t

e Lraiie,

There is no indiecation in the rocord befors us thad the Carrier's
action was arbiirary or that there was not cle=r b)“O“tWPP evidence f{or
the Carriav'° action. Therefore, we hold that the Claimant was justly and
properly terminated,

Claim denied.

NATIONATL RATILRCAD ADJUSTMENT BCARD
By Urder of Second Division

Attest: Execubive Secretary
National Railrozd Adjustiment Board
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Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 28th day of INoverber, 1979

‘Resemarie Brascn - numlnlstrﬁrlfe Assistand



